

TENDER INVITING AUTHORITY: JOINT MANAGER (ELECTRICAL DIVISION),THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD, BHUBANESWAR					
NAME OF THE WORK :-EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO 2-F+6-F TYPE QTRS. AT KOLABIRA POLICE STATION IN THE DIST. OF JHARSUGUDA					
BID REF NO.- 04/JM/ELECT/OPHWC/2018-19					
Bidder Name					
<u>SCHEDULE OF WORKS</u>					
Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	11/.04 KV 63 KVA Transformer(Star-1,BIS/EEL-2)	No	1	125971.20	125971.20
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS.				125971.20
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				3779.14
C	TOTAL RS.				129750.34
D	T&P @ 2% of C				2595.01
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				3892.51
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C+GST on Transportation cost				10899.03
G	Erection charges @ 5% of C +GST on erection charges				7266.02
	TOTAL RS.(PART-A)				154402.90
1	9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC pole for S/S DP 2 Nos.+3 Nos. 11 KV Intermediate Pole.	No	5	4121.00	20605.00
2	8 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC pole for LT Line	No	10	2904.00	29040.00
A	Sub Total				49645.00
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				1489.35
C	TOTAL RS.(A+B=C)				51134.35
D	T&P @ 2% of C				1022.69
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				1534.03
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C+GST @ 18% on Transportation cost				4295.29
G	Erection charges @ 20% of C +GST @ 18% on erection charges				11454.09
H	TOTAL RS.(PART-B)				69440.45
1	Construction of 11 KV DP(excluding cost of Tfr. And pole).	No	1	94305.91	94305.91
2	Cost of AB switch	No	1	12597.00	12597.00
3	Materials for 11 KV intermediate pole(Excluding pole)	No	3	2533.51	7600.53
4	Cost of materials for 50 sq. mm AB Cable	Km	0.3	384260.31	115278.09
A	Sub Total				229781.53
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				6893.45
C	TOTAL RS.(A+B=C)				236674.98
D	T&P @ 2% of C				4733.50

E	Contingency @ 3% of C				7100.25
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C+GST @ 12% on Transportation cost				19880.70
G	Erection charges @ 10% of C +GST @ 12% on erection charges				26507.60
H	TOTAL RS.(PART-C)				294897.02
A	TOTAL RS.(Part-A+Part-B+Part-C)				518740.37
1	Barbed wire fencing with gate +metal spreading	No	1	27140.00	27140.00
2	Plinth for 63 KVA	No	1	13000.00	13000.00
3	Dismantalling cost of 16 KVA Tfr. With pole	No	1	3750.00	3750.00
B	Total Rs.				562630.37
C	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				562,630.00
EXCESS <input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> (Please Tick)		_____ %			
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in words					

N:B- The Estimated cost is inclusive of GST.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

**Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager[Elect.]**

**Sd/-
APM Elect. (Hqr.)**

**Sd/-
Consultant(Elect.)**

**Sd/-
Joint Manager(Elect.)**